503565010 11/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. FASSBENDER	07/17/2008
RYAN A. ZAVERUHA	07/17/2008
FRANK J. RAMIREZ	07/17/2008
PHILIP S. GROSS	07/17/2008
RAYMOND A. FRIGON	07/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIAN P. PLATNER	
Street Address:	66 SELDEN ROAD	
City:	LYME	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06371	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14937785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)579-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-579-2200

Email: duganemail@duganpatent.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN M. DUGAN, DUGAN & DUGAN, PC

Address Line 1: 245 SAW MILL RIVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 309

Address Line 4: HAWTHORNE, NEW YORK 10532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACU-001-US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARRY J. TUMA
SIGNATURE:	/Garry J. Tuma/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015
	·

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 037015 FRAME: 0382

503565010

source=ACU-001-US3_Assgn1-inventors_to_BP(copy)#page1.tif source=ACU-001-US3_Assgn1-inventors_to_BP(copy)#page2.tif source=ACU-001-US3_Assgn1-inventors_to_BP(copy)#page3.tif source=ACU-001-US3_Assgn1-inventors_to_BP(copy)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037015 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT

Philip PG WHEREAS, WE, William J. Fassbender, residing at 30 Easthill Road, Watertown, Connecticut 06795, Ryan A. Zaveruha, residing at 57 Ridge Street, Milford, Connecticut 06460, Frank J. Ramirez, residing at 46 South Cherry Street, Apt. 344, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, Philip S. Gross, residing at 278 Bradley Avenue, Meriden, Connecticut 06451, and Raymond A. Frigon, residing at 83 Mount Fair Drive, Watertown, Connecticut 06795, ASSIGNORS, are inventors of the invention entitled:

NETWORKED, WIRELESS LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM WITH DISTRIBUTED INTELLIGENCE

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States having Application No. 12/116,185, filed May 6, 2008, and having Jones Day Docket No. 11635-0017-999.

WHEREAS, BRIAN P. PLATNER, an individual residing at 66 Selden Road, Lyme, Connecticut 06371, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

NYI-4092009v1 957080 - 999017

 $\hat{G}_{ij}^{(l)}$

A00016656.001

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated opposite our respective signatures.

DATE: 7-17-2008

WILLIAM J. FASSBENDER

State of

County of

\{ ss.:

On this 17 day of 2008, William J. Fassbender personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



My Commission expires: 5 31 201 1

2

DA	ГЕ:	7-17-2008 (MONTH/DAY/YEAR)	x fy an Laveruha RYAN A. ZAVERUHA
State	e of nty of	ss.:	
	ackno		2008, Ryan A. Zaveruha personally appeared before m signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument a uses and purposes therein set forth.
KIND	Y M. Y COM	ILICX NUCLULARY OF THE PARTY OF	Humbolly Meleo-Laughe Notary Public
	VECT	seal)	My Commission expires: 5 31 301
DA	ГЕ:	7/17/2008 (MONTH/DAY/YEAR)	X Junior
State	of nty of	ss.:	
	ackno		2008, <u>Frank J. Ramirez</u> personally appeared before me signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as uses and purposes therein set forth.
MBER	MIL comm	ICA TAIN	Kimbelle Milia-Killyno Notary Public

My Commission expires: 5/31/2011

3

NYI-4092009vI 957080 - 999017

ψū

A00016656.001

DATE:	7-17-200 (MONTH/DAY/YEAR)	8 x Philip Thos PHILLIP S. GROSS Philip
State of County of	}ss.:	
acknowled		2008, Phillip S. Gross personally appeared before me and thure and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his s and purposes therein set forth.
NOTAR PUBLIC	WIGNE	Humileste Malite Leugne Notary Public
C S31/2011		My Commission expires: 5 31 2011
DATE:	7/17/2008 (MONTH/DAY/YEAR)	X Aymord A. Frigor RAYMOND A. FRIGON
State of County of	}ss.:	
and actinov	this day of hedged the above to be his strained deed, and for the u	2008, Raymond A. Frigon personally appeared before me signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as uses and purposes therein set forth.
PUBL C SS102	- : Z	Kimbaly Melia-Leugne Notary Public
(Notarial a		My Commission expires: $5/31/2011$

A00016656.001

NY1-4092009v1 957080 - 999017

1.

ij.